

**Editor's Comment:**

I read the paper and reviewers' comments for it.

The paper is well-written and I think the paper is suitable for publication in your journal after minor revisions

Abstract

Line 16: Please change "skill" to "skull".

Last line: "harzard" should be changed to "hazard".

Text

Line 41-42: "some research work have" should be changed to "some research works have".

Line 74: Please change "Insted" to "Instead".

Line 75: "groups sites" should be changed to "group sites".

**Editor's Details:**

Dr. Toru Watanabe  
Department of Pediatrics, Niigata City General Hospital, Japan